Privacy Policy Senior Veterans, Inc. EIN #45-4128580

- Senior Veterans, Inc. will not sell, transfer, or trade any personally identifiable information with any individuals, businesses or outside parties including but not limited to media outlets, other charitable or philanthropic organizations, sponsors, spokespersons or senior living communities of any type or the Department of Veterans Affairs.
- Any personally identifiable, confidential donor information, **including our own**, remains the sole property of Senior Veterans, Inc. and any such information shall not be sold, transferred, traded, or discussed with <u>any</u> outside parties under any circumstances.
- Any donor information collected on secure sites operated by Senior Veterans, Inc. remains the sole
 property of Senior Veterans, Inc. Senior Veterans, Inc. reserves the right to associate privately and
 to contribute to any organizations anonymously. Senior Veterans, Inc. reserves the right to
 prosecute individuals, organizations or those acting on behalf of organizations, who
 willfully disclose proprietary donor information to any outside/third parties including
 individuals, media outlets, sponsorship groups of any type or any other charitable and/or
 business organizations.
- Senior Veterans, Inc. reserves the right to prosecute any individuals, organizations or those acting on behalf of organizations, who deliberately and willfully distribute slanderous and libelous accusations regarding our charity to any outside individuals, media outlets or other organizations.
- As Senior Veterans, Inc. is a 501(c) 3 charity, we are required to disclose certain financial information to the public, most notably our Form 990 tax filings with the Internal Revenue Service. These filings are available on our site as well as via an internet search. Prior to 2020, Senior Veterans, Inc. filed 990N returns, commonly known as a "postcard" return as our revenues did not meet the threshold requirement for a full 990 return. No other financial information, in particular donor information, will ever be shared with the public.
- Senior Veterans, Inc., shall be compliant with federal laws/policies of confidentiality established by the Health Insurance Portability Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPPA), the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a and by 38 U.S.C. 5701 and 7332) Department of Veterans Affairs.
- By using any of the sites operated by Senior Veterans, Inc., you agree to abide by **all the provisions of the Privacy Policy of Senior Veterans, Inc.**

*This Privacy Policy of Senior Veterans, Inc. was formally adopted by the Board of Directors of Senior Veterans, Inc. on January 4, 2020.